
Product Description Supplier Name Supplier's Product Code FY24 Demand 
Year Sales UOM Total Spend

PAD SMALL SHAPED LIGHT GREEN EXTRA ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5160040280 11876 1 X 28
PAD SMALL SHAPED LIGHT MAX BLUE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5160050280 7272 1 X 28
PAD ID EXPERT BELT PLUS MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5700260140 50 1 X 14
PAD ID EXPERT BELT SUPER MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5700275140 42 1 X 14
PAD ID EXPERT BELT MEDIUM MAXI ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5700280140 326 1 X 14
PAD ID EXPERT BELT LARGE MAXI ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5700380140 55 1 X 14
PAD ID EXPERT BELT LARGE PLUS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5700360140 54 1 X 14
PAD SHAPED ID EXPERT LIGHT NORMAL SMALL ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5160030280 170 1 X 28
PANTS ID PULL UP NORMAL ABSORBENT LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531355149 / 55140 406 1 X 14
ALL IN ONE PAD ID EXPERT MEDIUM PLUS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5600260280-01 5227 1 X 28
UNDERPAD ID EXPERT PROTECT PLUS 60CM X 90CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5800960300 1341 1 X 30
UNDERPAD ID EXPERT PROTECT PLUS 40CM X 60CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5800460300 77658 1 X 30
ALL IN ONE SLIP ID EXPERT LARGE PLUS PE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5600360280-03 526 1 X 28
ALL IN ONE PAD ID EXPERT SLIP MEDIUM EX PLUS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5600270280-01 1191 1 X 28
NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE PREMATURE 1 TO 3KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 50017401-01 10896 1 X 24
NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE MAXI 7 - 18KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 500274400-01 632 1 X 48
NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE XLARGE 18-33KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 500274600-01 927 1 X 35
PANTS NET COMFORT SUPER SMALL ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410100050-03 3558 1 X 5
PANTS NET COMFORT SUPER MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410200050-03 15029 1 X 5
PANTS NET COMFORT SUPER LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410300050-03 8207 1 X 5
PANTS NET COMFORT SUPER XLARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410400050-03 6066 1 X 5
PANTS NET COMFORT SUPER XXLARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410500050-03 9273 1 X 5
PANTS NET ID FIX COMFORT SUPER 3XL ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410600030-03 6641 1 X 3
PAD ID PULL UP ADULT PLUS EXTRA SMALL ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531065141-01 336 1 X 14
PANTS PULL UP ADULT PLUS SMALL ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531165140-01 893 1 X 14
PANTS PULL UP ADULT SUPER MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531275120 312 1 X 12
PANTS PULL UP ADULT SUPER LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531375120D 118 1 X 12
PANTS PULL UP ADULT PLUS EXTRA LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531465140-01 1531 1 X 14
PANTS TAPED ADULT SUPER MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630275280-04 9354 1 X 28
ALL IN ONE PAD SLIP SUPER L GREEN ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630375280-03 11715 1 X 28
NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE MIDI 4 - 9KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 500274301-01 865 1 X 52
PAD SHAPED FORM NORMAL GREY UP TO 500ML ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310155280-01 35924 1 X 28
PAD ANATOMICAL 53CM X 26CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 59606510280 1590 1 X 28
PAD ID RECTANGULAR 47CM X 15CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 59154720280 313 1 X 28
PAD ID RECTANGULAR ANATOMICAL INSERT ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 59606500280 299 1 X 28
PAD SHAPED ID EXPERT FORM PLUS SIZE 2 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310260420UK-02 52698 1 X 42
PAD SHAPED FORM EXTRA SIZE 2 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310265420UK-02 32266 1 X 42
PAD SHAPED ID EXPERT FORM EXTRA PLUS SIZE 3 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310370210-03 26645 1 X 21
PAD SHAPED FORM SUPER GREEN ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310275210-01 7019 1 X 21
PAD SHAPED ID EXPERT FORM SUPER SIZE 3 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310375210-02 1885 1 X 21
PAD SHAPED ID EXPERT FORM MAXI SIZE 3 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310380210-02 7685 1 X 21
UNDERPAD CLASSIC BED EXLONG 85G 60CM X 90CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD LFBD8411-04 769 1 X 35
ALL IN ONE SLIP ID EXPERT L NORMAL PE BACKED ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5600355280-03 28 1 X 28
PAD ALL IN ONE ID EXPERT SLIP MEDIUM MAXI ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630280151-03 430 1 X 15
NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE JUNIOR 11 - 25KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 500274500-02 860 1 X 42
ALL IN ONE SLIP ID EXPERT LARGE EXTR PLUS TBS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5610370280-05 519 1 X 28
PANTS NET ID EXPERT FIX ULTRA LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5400300250-01 10843 1 X 25
PANTS NET ID EXPERT FIX ULTRA X LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5400400250-01 7844 1 X 25
PANTS NET ID EXPERT FIX ULTRA XX LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5400500250-01 16436 1 X 25
ALL IN ONE SLIP ID EXPERT LARGE PLUS TBS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5610360280-05 18624 1 X 28
PAD ALL IN ONE ID EXPERT D15 MEDIUM 70-125CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5600255280-01 6719 1 X 28
PANTS NET ID EXPERT FIX ULTRA MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5400200250-01 5379 1 X 25
PAD SHAPED ID EXPERT FORM EXTRA PLUS SIZE 2 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310270420UK-02 45233 1 X 42
PAD ALL IN ONE SLIP PLUS MED BLUE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5610260280-03 4045 1 X 28
PAD ALL IN ONE SLIP EXTRA PLUS M ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5610270280-03 555 1 X 28
PANTS ALL IN ONE SLIP PLUS S BLUE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630160140-02 1264 1 X 14
PANTS ALL IN ONE SLIP SUPER XS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630075140-02 289 1 X 14
PAD SHAPED ID FOR MEN LEVEL 2 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5221040100-01 1113 1 X 10
ALL IN ONE ID SLIP LARGE EXTRA ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD LSFT7321BR-07 44 4 X 24
ID SLIP BARIATRIC XXXL ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630575150 224 1 X 15
NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE NEWBORN 2 - 4KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 500274102-03 15136 1 X 28
UNDERPAD ID EXPERT PROTECT PLUS 60CM X 60CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5800660300-01 122241 1 X 30
NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE MINI 3 - 6KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 500274202-03 1452 1 X 56
UNDERPAD ID EXPERT PROTECT SUPER 60CM X 60CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5800675300 16417 1 X 30
PANTS PULL UP CHILD BEBECASH FREELIFE XLARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 270201-03 116 1 X 18
ALL IN ONE SLIP ID EXPERT LARGE XTRA PLUS PE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5600370280-04 189 1 X 28
PANTS NET ID EXPERT PROTECT SUPER MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410200250-03 1198 1 X 25
PAD ID FOR MEN LEVEL 3 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5231050140-01 590 1 X 14
PANTS ID PULL UP NORMAL ABSORBENT MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531255149-04 208 1 X 14
PANTS ID PULL UP NORMAL ABSORBENT SMALL ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5420100050-01 1262 1 X 5
PANTS PULL UP PLUS LARGE BLUE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531365149-04 3094 1 X 14
PANTS PULL UP PLUS MEDIUM BLUE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531265149-04 3283 1 X 14
PAD ALL IN ONE SLIP SUPER XL GREEN ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630475140-02 4504 1 X 14
PANTS ALL IN ONE SLIP PLUS XL BLUE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630460140-02 2687 1 X 14
PAD ALL IN ONE SLIP SUPER S GREEN ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630175140-03 200 1 X 14
PANTS NET ID CARE ULTRA LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5400300250T 20604 1 X 25
PANTS NET ID CARE ULTRA X LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5400400250T 11419 1 X 25
PANTS NET ID CARE ULTRA XX LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5400500250T 8147 1 X 25

£4.45m including VAT

Appendix 1 - Disposable and Washable Continence Care and Associated Products.

Financial Year 2024



Product Description Supplier Name Supplier's Product Code FY23 Demand 
Year Sales UOM Total Spend

PAD SMALL SHAPED LIGHT GREEN EXTRA ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5160040280 11827 1 X 28

PAD SMALL SHAPED LIGHT MAX BLUE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5160050280 7704 1 X 28

PANTS PULL UP PLUS LARGE BLUE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531365149 3048 1 X 14

PANTS ALL IN ONE SLIP PLUS XL BLUE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630460140-01 3575 1 X 14

PAD ID EXPERT BELT PLUS MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5700260140 73 1 X 14

PAD ID EXPERT BELT SUPER MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5700275140 36 1 X 14

PAD ID EXPERT BELT MEDIUM MAXI ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5700280140 215 1 X 14

PAD ID EXPERT BELT LARGE MAXI ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5700380140 45 1 X 14

PAD ID EXPERT BELT LARGE PLUS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5700360140 25 1 X 14

PAD SHAPED ID EXPERT LIGHT NORMAL SMALL ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5160030280 161 1 X 28

PANTS ID PULL UP NORMAL ABSORBENT LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531355149 / 55140 407 1 X 14

PANTS ID PULL UP NORMAL ABSORBENT MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531255149 244 1 X 14

ALL IN ONE PAD ID EXPERT MEDIUM PLUS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5600260280-01 4735 1 X 28

UNDERPAD ID EXPERT PROTECT PLUS 60CM X 90CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5800960300 1017 1 X 30

UNDERPAD ID EXPERT PROTECT PLUS 40CM X 60CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5800460300 84559 1 X 30

ALL IN ONE SLIP ID EXPERT LARGE PLUS PE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5600360280-03 660 1 X 28

ALL IN ONE SLIP ID EXPERT LARGE XTRA PLUS PE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5600370280-03 282 1 X 28

ALL IN ONE PAD ID EXPERT SLIP MEDIUM EX PLUS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5600270280-01 1383 1 X 28

NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE PREMATURE 1 TO 3KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 50017401-01 10218 1 X 24

NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE MAXI 7 - 18KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 500274400-01 661 1 X 48

NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE XLARGE 18-33KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 500274600-01 1046 1 X 35

PANTS NET COMFORT SUPER SMALL ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410100050-03 4720 1 X 5

PANTS NET COMFORT SUPER MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410200050-03 42744 1 X 5

PANTS NET COMFORT SUPER LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410300050-03 5777 1 X 5

PANTS NET COMFORT SUPER XLARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410400050-03 1857 1 X 5

PANTS NET COMFORT SUPER XXLARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410500050-03 10251 1 X 5

PANTS NET ID FIX COMFORT SUPER 3XL ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410600030-03 5755 1 X 3

PAD ID PULL UP ADULT PLUS EXTRA SMALL ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531065141-01 212 1 X 14

PANTS PULL UP ADULT PLUS SMALL ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531165140-01 648 1 X 14

PANTS PULL UP ADULT SUPER MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531275120 207 1 X 12

PANTS PULL UP ADULT SUPER LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531375120D 128 1 X 12

PANTS PULL UP ADULT PLUS EXTRA LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531465140-01 1158 1 X 14

PANTS TAPED ADULT SUPER MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630275280-03 10088 1 X 28

ALL IN ONE PAD SLIP SUPER L GREEN ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630375280-02 11670 1 X 28

NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE MIDI 4 - 9KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 500274301-01 889 1 X 52

PAD SHAPED FORM NORMAL GREY UP TO 500ML ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310155280-01 41656 1 X 28

PAD ANATOMICAL 53CM X 26CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 59606510280 1679 1 X 28

PAD ID RECTANGULAR 47CM X 15CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 59154720280 344 1 X 28

PAD ID RECTANGULAR ANATOMICAL INSERT ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 59606500280 156 1 X 28

PAD SHAPED ID EXPERT FORM PLUS SIZE 2 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310260420UK-02 52026 1 X 42

PAD SHAPED FORM EXTRA SIZE 2 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310265420UK-02 31080 1 X 42

PAD SHAPED ID EXPERT FORM EXTRA PLUS SIZE 3 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310370210-02 24645 1 X 21

PAD SHAPED FORM SUPER GREEN ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310275210-01 7168 1 X 21

PAD SHAPED ID EXPERT FORM SUPER SIZE 3 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310375210-02 1534 1 X 21

PAD SHAPED ID EXPERT FORM MAXI SIZE 3 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310380210-02 6775 1 X 21

UNDERPAD CLASSIC BED EXLONG 85G 60CM X 90CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD LFBD8411-04 600 1 X 35

ALL IN ONE SLIP ID EXPERT L NORMAL PE BACKED ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5600355280-03 20 1 X 28

PAD ALL IN ONE ID EXPERT SLIP MEDIUM MAXI ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630280151-02 338 1 X 15

PAD ALL IN ONE SLIP SUPER S GREEN ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630175140-01 565 1 X 14

NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE JUNIOR 11 - 25KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 500274500-01 916 1 X 42

ALL IN ONE SLIP ID EXPERT LARGE EXTR PLUS TBS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5610370280-04 148 1 X 28

PANTS NET ID EXPERT FIX ULTRA LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5400300250-01 32734 1 X 25

PANTS NET ID EXPERT FIX ULTRA X LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5400400250-01 17600 1 X 25

PANTS NET ID EXPERT FIX ULTRA XX LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5400500250-01 20119 1 X 25

ALL IN ONE SLIP ID EXPERT LARGE PLUS TBS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5610360280-04 20166 1 X 28

PAD ALL IN ONE ID EXPERT D15 MEDIUM 70-125CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5600255280-01 8376 1 X 28

PANTS NET ID EXPERT FIX ULTRA MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5400200250-01 11766 1 X 25

PAD SHAPED ID EXPERT FORM EXTRA PLUS SIZE 2 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310270420UK-02 43896 1 X 42

PAD ALL IN ONE SLIP SUPER XL GREEN ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630475140-01 4959 1 X 14

PAD ALL IN ONE SLIP PLUS MED BLUE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5610260280-02 4129 1 X 28

PAD ALL IN ONE SLIP EXTRA PLUS M ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5610270280-02 642 1 X 28

PANTS ALL IN ONE SLIP PLUS S BLUE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630160140-01 1505 1 X 14

PANTS ALL IN ONE SLIP SUPER XS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630075140-01 317 1 X 14

PAD SHAPED ID FOR MEN LEVEL 2 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5221040100-01 944 1 X 10

ALL IN ONE ID SLIP LARGE EXTRA ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD LSFT7321BR-07 32 4 X 24

ID SLIP BARIATRIC XXXL ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630575150 51 1 X 15

NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE NEWBORN 2 - 4KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 500274102-03 4329 1 X 28

UNDERPAD ID EXPERT PROTECT PLUS 60CM X 60CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5800660300-01 38420 1 X 30

PANTS NET ID EXPERT FIX ULTRA LARGE WITH LEGS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5420300050-01 2563 1 X 5

£3.3m including VAT

Financial Year 2023



PAD SHAPED ID EXPERT FORM PLUS SIZE 2 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310260210-02 6856 1 X 21

NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE MINI 3 - 6KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 500274202-03 637 1 X 56

UNDERPAD ID EXPERT PROTECT SUPER 60CM X 60CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5800675300 4748 1 X 30

PANTS PULL UP CHILD BEBECASH FREELIFE XLARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 270201-03 25 1 X 18

PANTS NET ID CARE SUPER X LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410400250-03 1509 1 X 25

PANTS NET ID CARE SUPER LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410300250-03 3865 1 X 25

PANTS NET ID EXPERT PROTECT SUPER MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410200250-03 152 1 X 25

PANTS PULL UP PLUS MEDIUM BLUE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531265149-01 149 1 X 14

PAD ID FOR MEN LEVEL 3 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5231050140-01 125 1 X 14

  



Product Description Supplier Name Supplier's Product 
Code
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PAD SMALL SHAPED LIGHT GREEN EXTRA ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5160040280 11505 1 X 28

PAD SMALL SHAPED LIGHT MAX BLUE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5160050280 7836 1 X 28

PANTS PULL UP PLUS MEDIUM BLUE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531265149 3641 1 X 14

PANTS PULL UP PLUS LARGE BLUE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531365149 3344 1 X 14

PANTS ALL IN ONE SLIP PLUS XL BLUE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630460140-01 2906 1 X 14

UNDERPAD ID EXPERT PROTECT PLUS 60CM X 60CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5800660300 114171 1 X 30

UNDERPAD ID EXPERT PROTECT SUPER 60CM X 60CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5800675300 16456 1 X 30

PAD ID EXPERT BELT PLUS MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5700260140 43 1 X 14

PAD ID EXPERT BELT SUPER MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5700275140 74 1 X 14

PAD ID EXPERT BELT MEDIUM MAXI ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5700280140 205 1 X 14

PAD ID EXPERT BELT LARGE MAXI ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5700380140 18 1 X 14

PAD ID EXPERT BELT LARGE SUPER ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5700375140 27 1 X 14

PAD ID EXPERT BELT LARGE PLUS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5700360140 34 1 X 14

PAD SHAPED ID EXPERT LIGHT NORMAL SMALL ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5160030280 187 1 X 28

PANTS ID PULL UP NORMAL ABSORBENT LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531355149 366 1 X 14

PANTS ID PULL UP NORMAL ABSORBENT MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531255149 210 1 X 14

ALL IN ONE PAD ID EXPERT MEDIUM PLUS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5600260280-01 4041 1 X 28

ALL IN ONE PAD LILLE PREVAILL XXL BARIATRIC ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD PV094 272 1 X 10

PAD ID FOR MEN LEVEL 3 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5231050140 449 1 X 14

UNDERPAD ID EXPERT PROTECT PLUS 60CM X 90CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5800960300 362 1 X 30

UNDERPAD ID EXPERT PROTECT PLUS 40CM X 60CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5800460300 87321 1 X 30

ALL IN ONE SLIP ID EXPERT LARGE PLUS PE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5600360280-03 551 1 X 28

ALL IN ONE SLIP ID EXPERT LARGE XTRA PLUS PE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5600370280-03 224 1 X 28

ALL IN ONE SLIP ID EXPERT LARGE EXTR PLUS TBS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5610370280-03 345 1 X 28

ALL IN ONE PAD ID EXPERT SLIP MEDIUM EX PLUS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5600270280-01 1575 1 X 28

NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE PREMATURE 1 TO 3KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 50017401-01 10140 1 X 24

NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE MINI 3 - 6KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 500274202-01 1024 1 X 56

NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE NEWBORN 2 - 4KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 500274102-01 13823 1 X 28

NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE MAXI 7 - 18KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 500274400-01 514 1 X 48

PANTS PULL UP CHILD BEBECASH FREELIFE XLARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 270201-01 20 1 X 18

NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE XLARGE 18-33KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 500274600-01 825 1 X 35

PANTS NET COMFORT SUPER SMALL ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410100050-03 4689 1 X 5

PANTS NET COMFORT SUPER MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410200050-03 33954 1 X 5

PANTS NET COMFORT SUPER LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410300050-03 2444 1 X 5

PANTS NET COMFORT SUPER XLARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410400050-03 607 1 X 5

PANTS NET COMFORT SUPER XXLARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410500050-03 1591 1 X 5

PANTS NET ID FIX COMFORT SUPER 3XL ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5410600030-03 3999 1 X 3

PAD ID PULL UP ADULT PLUS EXTRA SMALL ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531065141-01 209 1 X 14

PANTS PULL UP ADULT PLUS SMALL ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531165140-01 496 1 X 14

PANTS PULL UP ADULT SUPER MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531275120 200 1 X 12

PANTS PULL UP ADULT SUPER LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531375120D 379 1 X 12

PANTS PULL UP ADULT PLUS EXTRA LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5531465140-01 1618 1 X 14

PANTS TAPED ADULT SUPER MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630275280-03 9917 1 X 28

ALL IN ONE PAD SLIP SUPER L GREEN ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630375280-02 10271 1 X 28

NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE MIDI 4 - 9KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 500274301-01 691 1 X 52

PAD SHAPED FORM NORMAL GREY UP TO 500ML ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310155280-01 35739 1 X 28

PAD ANATOMICAL 53CM X 26CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 59606510280 1707 1 X 28

PAD ID RECTANGULAR 47CM X 15CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 59154720280 347 1 X 28

PAD ID RECTANGULAR ANATOMICAL INSERT ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 59606500280 13 1 X 28

PAD SHAPED ID EXPERT FORM PLUS SIZE 2 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310260420UK-02 41415 1 X 42

PAD SHAPED FORM EXTRA SIZE 2 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310265420UK-02 23918 1 X 42

PAD SHAPED ID EXPERT FORM EXTRA PLUS SIZE 3 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310370210-02 17569 1 X 21

PAD SHAPED FORM SUPER GREEN ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310275210-01 5392 1 X 21

PAD SHAPED ID EXPERT FORM SUPER SIZE 3 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310375210-02 1079 1 X 21

PAD SHAPED ID EXPERT FORM MAXI SIZE 3 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310380210-02 4404 1 X 21

UNDERPAD CLASSIC BED EXLONG 85G 60CM X 90CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD LFBD8411-04 379 1 X 35

ALL IN ONE SLIP ID EXPERT L NORMAL PE BACKED ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5600355280-03 6 1 X 28

PAD ALL IN ONE ID EXPERT SLIP MEDIUM MAXI ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630280151-02 156 1 X 15

PAD ALL IN ONE SLIP SUPER S GREEN ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630175140-01 446 1 X 14

PAD ID EXPERT BELT LARGE SUPER ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5700375140-01 0 1 X 14

NAPPY BEBECASH FREELIFE JUNIOR 11 - 25KG ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 500274500-01 787 1 X 42

ALL IN ONE SLIP ID EXPERT LARGE EXTR PLUS TBS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5610370280-04 0 1 X 28

ALL IN ONE ID SLIP LARGE EXTRA ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5610365280-02 22 4 X 28

PANTS NET ID EXPERT FIX ULTRA LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5400300250-01 32858 1 X 25

PANTS NET ID EXPERT FIX ULTRA X LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5400400250-01 15773 1 X 25

PANTS NET ID EXPERT FIX ULTRA XX LARGE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5400500250-01 17729 1 X 25

ALL IN ONE SLIP ID EXPERT LARGE PLUS TBS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5610360280-04 16138 1 X 28

PAD ALL IN ONE ID EXPERT D15 MEDIUM 70-125CM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5600255280-01 6896 1 X 28

PANTS NET ID EXPERT FIX ULTRA MEDIUM ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5400200250-01 11044 1 X 25

£2.82m including VAT

Financial Year 2022



PAD SHAPED ID EXPERT FORM EXTRA PLUS SIZE 2 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5310270420UK-02 32396 1 X 42

PAD ALL IN ONE SLIP SUPER XL GREEN ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630475140-01 4628 1 X 14

PAD ALL IN ONE SLIP PLUS MED BLUE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5610260280-02 2974 1 X 28

PAD ALL IN ONE SLIP EXTRA PLUS M ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5610270280-02 489 1 X 28

PANTS ALL IN ONE SLIP PLUS S BLUE ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630160140-01 1118 1 X 14

PANTS ALL IN ONE SLIP SUPER XS ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5630075140-01 449 1 X 14

ALL IN ONE PAD SOFFISOF AIR DRY XXXL MAXI ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 00974 55 1 X 15

PAD SHAPED ID FOR MEN LEVEL 2 ONTEX HEALTHCARE UK LTD 5221040100-01 174 1 X 10
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